TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM774799

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Second Amended and Restated Notice of Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Screen Engine/ASI LLC		12/15/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
ticktBox Enterprises, LLC		12/15/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Chatter Marketing, LLC		12/15/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Webster Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent	
Street Address:	500 Boylston Street, 24th Floor	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02116	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5270304	SCREEN ENGINE/ASI
Registration Number:	5270296	SCREEN ENGINE/ASI
Registration Number:	6683226	GOFOBO
Registration Number:	4958541	TICKTBOX
Registration Number:	3830951	GOFOBO
Registration Number:	3830950	GOFOBO
Registration Number:	6855345	SEGMENTACTION
Registration Number:	4751952	LOVEQUOTIENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

900738744

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8004945225

ipteam@cogencyglobal.com Email:

JAY DASILVA **Correspondent Name:**

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007922 FRAME: 0734

Address Line 1: 1025 CONNECTICUT AVE., NW, STE. 712

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1862018 TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Nash
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew Nash/
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=Second Amended and Restated Notice of Grant of Security Interest in U.S. Trademarks - Screen Engine#page1.tif

source=Second Amended and Restated Notice of Grant of Security Interest in U.S. Trademarks - Screen Engine#page2.tif

source=Second Amended and Restated Notice of Grant of Security Interest in U.S. Trademarks - Screen Engine#page3.tif

source=Second Amended and Restated Notice of Grant of Security Interest in U.S. Trademarks - Screen Engine#page4.tif

source=Second Amended and Restated Notice of Grant of Security Interest in U.S. Trademarks - Screen Engine#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007922 FRAME: 0735

Execution Version

SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED
NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

December 15, 2022

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, each of Screen Engine/ASI LLC, a Delaware limited liability

company ("SEA"), ticktBox Enterprises, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("ticktBox"),

and, immediately upon the closing of the Coherency Acquisition (as defined in the Credit

Agreement (as defined in the Security Agreement (as hereinafter defined))), Chatter Marketing,

LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Coherency"; SEA, ticktBox and, immediately upon

the closing of the Coherency Acquisition, together with Coherency, each a "Grantor" and,

collectively, the "Grantors"), hereby grants to Webster Bank, National Association, as

Administrative Agent on behalf of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement (as

hereinafter defined)) (the "Grantee"), a continuing security interest in (i) all of such Grantor's

right, title and interest in, to and under to the United States trademarks, trademark registrations

and trademark applications (the "Marks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto opposite its

name, (ii) all proceeds and products of the Marks of such Grantor, (iii) the goodwill of the

businesses with which the Marks of such Grantor are associated and (iv) all causes of action arising

prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks of such Grantor or unfair

competition regarding the same.

THIS GRANT by each Grantor is made to secure the satisfactory performance and

payment of all the Secured Obligations (as defined in that certain Second Amended and Restated

Security Agreement by, among others, the Grantors and the Grantee, dated as of the date hereof

(as amended, modified, restated and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Security

Agreement")) of such Grantor. The rights and remedies of the Grantee, with respect to the security

interest granted herein are as set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which

EAST\197996882.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007922 FRAME: 0736 are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provision of this Grant is deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

[Signature Pages to Follow]

EAST\197996882.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007922 FRAME: 0737

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant as of the date first above written.

Screen Engine/ASI LLC, as Grantor

By:

Name: Max on Zuben Title: Vice President

ticktBox Enterprises, LLC, as Grantor

By:

Name: Max on Zuben Title: Vice President

The undersigned hereby confirms that, immediately upon the closing of the Coherency Acquisition, it hereby is joined to this Grant as a Grantor.

Chatter Marketing, LLC, as Grantor

13 ...

Name: Max on Zuben Title: Vice President

WEBSTER BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent,

as Grantee

By:

Title: Director

SCHEDULE A

Registered Trademarks

GRANTOR	<u>MARK</u>	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
SEA	screen engine/asi	5270304	August 22, 2017
SEA	SCREEN ENGINE/ASI	5270296	August 22, 2017
ticktBox	GOFOBO	6683226	March 29, 2022
ticktBox	ticktBox	4958541	May 17, 2016
ticktBox	Gofobo	3830951	August 10, 2010
ticktBox	Gofobo	3830950	August 10, 2010
Coherency	Segmentaction	6855345	March 29, 2022
Coherency	LoveQuotient	4751952	June 9, 2015

Pending Trademark Applications

GRANTOR	<u>MARK</u>	APPLICATION NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE
None	N/A	N/A	N/A

EAST\197996882.3

RECORDED: 12/16/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007922 FRAME: 0740